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2016 Board of Directors

OFFICERS 

Robin Williams, 
President
Marketing Director at Holiday Lanes 
robin.williams@bowlholidaylanes.com 
318-746-7331

Christy Wood, 
Vice-President 
Advertising & Publicity Manager at Margaritaville Resort Casino
cwood@margaritaville-bc.com 
318-698-7163

Sara Kleinecke, 
Secretary 
Group Sales/Marketing Coordinator 
at Splash Kingdom Water Park 
sara@splashkingdomwaterpark.com
318-938-5473 ext. 104

Julia Foley, 
Past President
Co-Owner at Apex Events and Communications
juliafoley@live.com 
318-771-1768

Shelli Briery, 
Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau 
Board Representative 
Manager of Advertising, Public Relations, Community Relations, 
Sponsorships, Internal Communications at Horseshoe Casino & 
Hotel/Harrah’s Louisiana Downs 
sbriery@caesars.com 
318-741-7899
 
Mary Dunn, 
Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau 
Board Representative 
President at Christmas on Caddo Fireworks Festival 
mdunn76635@aol.com 
318-631-0182 

BOARD MEMBERS 

Marissa Carbine 
Red River District 
marissa.carbine@shreveportla.gov 
318-220-5452 

Ashley Davis 
Marketing Manager at Louisiana Boardwalk Outlets 
adavis@woodmont.com 
318-752-1455 

Hardette Harris 
Chef and Owner of Pure Louisiana Soul Food Tours and Tastings 
chefhdh@aol.com 
281-701-7432 

Kathy Jackson 
Christmas on Caddo Fireworks Festival 
katjack2001@aol.com 
318-344-7304 

Robin Jones 
Executive Director at Bossier Arts Council 
robin@bossierarts.org 
318-741-8310 

Christy Long 
Associate Director at Red River Revel Arts Festival 
christy@redriverrevel.com 
318-424-4000 

Maggie Malone 
Woman’s Department Club 
magsterm@bellsouth.net 
318-222-4186 

Kelly Rich 
Executive Director at Highland Jazz and Blues Festival 
highlandjazzandblues@gmail.com 
318-869-3503 
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BOARD MEMBERS (continued)

Beth Smiley 
Editor/Publications Manager at American Rose Center 
beth@rose.org 
318-938-5402 

Candy Wilkins 
Cowboy Christmas 
sweetsouthernstyleevents@gmail.com 
318-747-9595 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 

Joan Botts 
joanbotts@yahoo.com 
318-294-0445 

Jim Willett
Owner of Gators and Friends Alligator Park and Exotic Zoo 
supergator40@yahoo.com 
318-938-1199 

Karen Wissing 
Communications Representative at 
SWEPCO Corporate Communications 
kewissing@aep.com 
318-673-3394 

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER CONVENTION 
AND TOURIST BUREAU STAFF 

Stacy Brown
President at Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau 
sbrown@sbctb.org 
318-222-9391 

Brandy Evans 
Vice President of Communications at Shreveport-Bossier 
Convention and Tourist Bureau 
bevans@sbctb.org 
318-429-0638 

Melissa Small 
Communications Coordinator at Shreveport-Bossier Convention 
and Tourist Bureau 
msmall@sbctb.org 
318-213-8266

2016 Board of Directors
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the Agora Borealis
421 Lake St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.theagoraborealis.com
Katy Larsen
theagoraborealis@gmail.com
318-268-3011 • 318-243-1469

American Rose Center
8877 Jefferson Paige Road, Shreveport, LA 71119
www.rose.org
Beth Smiley
beth@rose.org
318-938-5402

Apex Events
www.apexeventsllc.com
Julia Foley
juliafoley@live.com
318-771-1768

Barksdale Global Power Museum
88 Shreveport Road, Barksdale AFB, LA 71110
www.barksdaleglobalpowermuseum.com
Amy Russell
amy.russell.1@us.af.mil
318-456-4171

Battle of the Gumbo Gladiators
101 Crockett St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.gumbogladiators.com
Amie Baham
amie.roberts@vyjla.org
318-425-4413

Benton Christmas on the Square
417 Sibley St., Benton, LA 71006
www.bentonchristmasonthesquare.com
Jill Lucero
jill.lucero@heart.org
318-230-6956

Benton Farmers’ Market
495 Simpson St., Benton, LA 71006
www.bentonlafarmersmarket.com
Ellan Cathcart
bentonlafarmersmarket@gmail.com
318-584-5977

Bossier Arts Council
630 Barksdale Blvd., Bossier City, LA 71111
www.bossierarts.org
Robin Jones
robin@bossierarts.org
318-741-8310

Camping World Independence Bowl
401 Market St. Ste 120, Shreveport, LA 71101
www.independencebowl.org
Stefan Nolet
stefan@independencebowl.org
318-221-0712

CenturyLink Center
2000 CenturyLink Center Drive, Bossier City, LA 71112
www.centurylinkcenter.com
Kourtney Washington
kwashington@centurylinkcenter.com
318-747-2501

Chimp Haven
13600 Chimpanzee Pl., Keithville, LA 71047
www.chimphaven.org
Ashley Gordon
agordon@chimphaven.org
318-925-9575 • 318-925-5793

The Chocolate Crocodile
460 Boardwalk Blvd., Bossier City, LA  71111
www.thechocolatecrocodile.com
Cindy & Jim Ragon
arcochocroc1@netzero.net
318-742-3316

Members
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Christmas on Caddo Fireworks Festival
100 Front St., Vivian, LA 71082
www.christmasoncaddofireworks.com
Mary Dunn
mdunn76635@aol.com
318-631-0182

Cowboy Christmas
1185 Hwy. 527, Elm Grove, LA 71051
www.sweetsouthernstyleevents.com
Candy Wilkins
sweetsouthernstyleevents@gmail.com
318-747-9595 • 318-349-1327

Davis Homeplace
804 Wilkinson St., Shreveport, LA 71104
www.facebook.com/davishomeplace
Terry Gill
momg1114@aol.com
318-221-3881

Fairfield Place Bed & Breakfast Inn
2221 Fairfield Ave., Shreveport, LA 71104
www.thefairfieldplace.com
John Cariere
john@thefairfieldplace.com
318-848-7776

Flying Heart Brewing
700 Barksdale Blvd., Bossier City, LA 71111
www.flyingheartbrewing.com
Jennifer Maxwell
jennifer.maxwell@flyingheartbrewing.com
318-344-8775

Gators and Friends Alligator Park and Exotic Zoo
11441 Hwy. 80, Greenwood, LA 71033
www.gatorsandfriends.com
Jim Willett
supergator40@yahoo.com
318-938-1199 • 318-510-0186

Gusher Days Festival
LA Hwy. 1, Oil City, LA 71061
www.gusherdaysfestival.com
Tammy Hawks
jathawks0911@yahoo.com
318-210-7845 • 318-470-3446

Harrah’s Louisiana Downs
711 Horseshoe Blvd., Bossier City, LA 71111
www.caesars.com/harrahs-louisiana-downs
Shelli Briery
sbriery@caesars.com
318-741-7899 • 318-393-8655

Heritage and Harvest Tour
Hwy. 3049, Gilliam, LA 71029
Karen Logan
karenlogan@centurytel.net
318-296-4303

Highland Jazz and Blues Festival
600 Columbia St., Shreveport, LA 71104
www.highlandjazzandblues.org
Kelly Rich
highlandjazzandblues@gmail.com
318-869-3503

Holiday Lanes
3316 Old Minden Road, Bossier City, LA 71112
www.bowlholidaylanes.com
Robin Williams
robin.williams@bowlholidaylanes.com
318-746-7331

iFlyH2O Water Sports
135 Cypress Park Drive, Benton, LA 71006 
www.iflyh2o.com
Rich McGahan
info@iflyh2o.com
844-879-2359
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Jazz in the Park
3800 Creswell Ave., Shreveport, LA 71106
Frederick Lewis
justustm2@gmail.com
318-344-9662

Jubilee Zoo
6402 Hwy. 1 North, Shreveport, LA 71107
www.jubileezoo.com
Leigh Anne Winderweedle
1militarywife@att.net
318-929-7387

Let The Good Times Roll Festival
101 Crockett St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.rhoomega.com
Fred Moss
peteiv69@gmail.com
318-470-3890

Louisiana Boardwalk Outlets
540 Boardwalk Blvd., Bossier City, LA 71111
www.louisianaboardwalk.com
Ashley Davis
adavis@woodmont.com
318-752-1455

Louisiana Redbud Festival
Vivian Townsquare, Vivian, LA 71082
www.laredbud.com
Denise McKelvain
laredbud@aol.com
318-375-3893 • 318-286-8093

Louisiana State Exhibit Museum
3015 Greenwood Road, Shreveport, LA 71109
www.laexhibitmuseum.org
Cindy Grogan
cgrogan@sos.louisiana.gov
318-632-2020

Mahogany Ensemble Theatre
www.mahoganyensembletheatre.org
Angelique Feaster Evans
a_feaster@hotmail.com
318-382-2841 • 318-745-2787

Mall St. Vincent
1133 St Vincent Ave., Shreveport, LA 71104
www.mallstvincent.com
Regina Tredway
regina.tredway@rouseproperties.com
318-227-9880

Margaritaville Resort Casino
777 Margaritaville Way, Bossier City, LA 71111
www.margaritavillebossiercity.com
Christy Wood
cwood@margaritaville-bc.com
318-698-7177 • 318-698-7163

Marlene Yu Museum
710 Travis St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.marleneyumuseum.org
Stephanie Yu Lusk
stephanieyulusk@gmail.com
318-717-9111

Meadows Museum of Art
2911 Centenary Blvd., Shreveport, LA 71104
www.centenary.edu/meadows
Lisa Nicoletti
lnicolet@centenary.edu
318-869-5261

Mooringsport Cypress Festival
Higgins St., Mooringsport, LA 71060
www.mooringsportfestival.com
Cynthia Clark
msptcypressfest@gmail.com
318-780-8380

Members

6



Multicultural Center of the South
520 Spring St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.mccsouth.org
Janice Gatlin
jgatlin-mccs@att.net
318-424-1380

Pierre-Bossier Mall
2950 E Texas St., Bossier City, LA 71111
www.pierrebossiermall.com
Regina Tredway
regina.tredway@rouseproperties.com
318-747-5700 • 318-415-9723

Pioneer Heritage Festival
9381 Greenwood Road, Greenwood, LA 71033
www.facebook.com/greenwoodphf
Veronica Brown
vbrown@greenwoodla.org
318-938-7261

Pure Louisiana Soul Food Tours and Tastings
www.foodtourslouisiana.com
Hardette Harris
chefhdh@aol.com
281-701-7432

Rainforest Art Foundation
710 Travis St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.rainforestartfoundation.org
Iris MacLean 
irisrainforestart@gmail.com
318-717-9111 • 318-840-5213

Red River District
500 Clyde Fant Pkwy., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.shreveportla.gov
Marisa Carbine
marissa.carbine@shreveportla.gov
318-220-5452

Red River Revel Arts Festival
101 Crockett St., Ste. C, Shreveport, LA 71101
www.redriverrevel.com
Christy Long
christy@redriverrevel.com
318-424-4000

Sci-Port Discovery Center
820 Clyde Fant Pkwy., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.sciport.org
Jennifer McMenamin
jmcmen@sciport.org
318-424-8673

Shreveport Cradle of the Stars Music Tour
www.shreveport-bossier.org/experiences
Johnny Wessler
jwwessler@aol.com
318-393-3274

Shreveport Little Theatre
812 Margaret Pl., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.shreveportlittletheatre.com
Robert Darrow
rkdarrow58@gmail.com
318-424-4439

Shreveport Metropolitan Ballet
1324 North Hearne Ave. Suite 202, Shreveport, LA 71107
www.shreveportmetroballet.org
Heidi York Gerkin
executivedirector@shreveportmetroballet.org
318-221-8500 • 318-455-9860

Shreveport Municipal Auditorium
705 Elvis Presley Ave., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.shreveportmunicipalauditorium.com
Erika Roberts
eroberts@shreveportcenter.com
318-841-4000 • 318-841-4203
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Shreveport Opera
212 Texas St. Ste 101, Shreveport, LA 71101
www.shreveportopera.org
Amanda Gouthiere
executivedirector@shreveportopera.org
318-227-9503

Shreveport Railroad Museum
142 N. Common St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.rrvrhs.org
Dave Bland
ddbland@aol.com
318-797-8008

Shreveport Symphony Orchestra
616 Jordan St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.shreveportsymphony.com
Katelyn Alexander
intern@shreveportsymphony.com
318-222-7496

Shreveport Water Works Museum
142 N. Common St., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.shreveportwaterworks.org
Dale Ward
ward1016@gmail.com
318-221-3388

Soumas Heritage Creole Creations
www.soumasheritagecreole.com
Panderina Soumas
pansou@bellsouth.net
318-747-4068

Southern University Museum of Art
610 Texas St. Ste 110, Shreveport, LA 71101
www.susla.edu/sumas
Angelique Feaster Evans
afeaster@susla.edu
318-670-9631

Splash Kingdom Waterpark
7670 W. 70th St., Shreveport, LA 71129
www.splashkingdomwaterpark.com
Sara Kleinecke
sara@splashkingdomwaterpark.com
318-938-5475 • 318-938-5473 ext.104

State Fair of Louisiana
3701 Hudson St., Shreveport, LA 71109
www.statefairoflouisiana.com
Russell Adams
russell@statefairoflouisiana.com
318-635-1361

Stephens African American Museum
2810 Lindholm St., Shreveport, LA 71108
www.angelfire.com/art2/museum
Spencer Stephens
sstephens2810@comcast.net
318-635-2147

Sunflower Trail & Festival
Hwy. 3049, Gilliam, LA 71029
www.facebook.com/SunflowerTrail
Karen Logan
karenlogan@centurytel.net
318-296-4393 • 318-296-4303

Theatre of the Performing Arts of Shreveport
4005 Lakeshore Drive, Shreveport, LA 71109
www.tpaarts.org
Gloria Gipson
tpaarts318@aol.com
318-525-0740

Thunder Road Raceway Park
5700 Thunder Road, Gilliam, LA 71029
www.racetrrp.com
Nelson Hoyos
nelson@racetrrp.com
318-299-7223
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Vivian Black History Festival and Parade
Sweettie Lars
readerchapel@yahoo.com
318-375-3471

Walter B. Jacobs Memorial Nature Park
8012 Blanchard Furrh Road, Shreveport, LA 71107
www.caddo.org
Stacy Gray 
sgray@caddo.org
318-929-2806

Woman’s Department Club
802 Margaret Pl., Shreveport, LA 71101
www.wdcos.org
Maggie Malone
magsterm@bellsouth.net
318-222-4186 • 318-222-4186
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Shreveport-Bossier Attractions Association Seminars;
9 a.m. - 2 p.m. 

Monday, February 22

Monday, May 16

Monday, August 15

Monday, November 21

National Travel Tourism Week

May 1-7, Be A Fan of Shreveport-Bossier

P.R.I.D.E. Awards

May 5 
6 p.m. Reception 
6:30 p.m. Awards 
Sam’s Town Hotel & Casino
315 Clyde Fant Pkwy., Shreveport, LA 71101

Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau 
Christmas Open House

Friday, Dec. 2
11 a.m. – 2 p.m.
Downtown Shreveport Visitor Center
629 Spring St., Shreveport, LA 71101

Hospitality Breakfasts - 8 a.m.

Wednesday, January 6
Ralph & Kacoo’s Restaurant
1700 Old Minden Rd., Bossier City, LA 71111

Wednesday, February 3
Lewis Gifts & Biscotti’s
5807 Youree Dr., Shreveport, LA 71105
          
Wednesday, March 2
Holiday Inn Shreveport Downtown 
102 Lake St., Shreveport, LA 71101
          
Wednesday, April 6
Wyndham Garden Hotel
1419 E. 70th St., Shreveport, LA71111

Wednesday, June 1
Harrah’s Louisiana Downs
8000 E. Texas St., Bossier City, LA 71111

Wednesday, July 6
Ernest’s Orleans Restaurant
1601 Spring St., Shreveport, LA 71101

Wednesday, August 3
Hilton Hotel Shreveport
104 Market St., Shreveport, LA 71101

Wednesday, September 7
Fairfield Place Bed & Breakfast Inn
2221 Fairfield Ave., Shreveport, LA 71104

Wednesday, October 5
State Fair of Louisiana
3701 Hudson St., Shreveport, LA 71109

Wednesday, November 2
Hilton Garden Inn/Homewood Suites by Hilton Shreveport-Bossier
2015 Old Minden Rd., Bossier City, LA 71111

Important 2016 Dates
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